

Agenda Item Number

Date June 26, 2023

RESOLUTION APPROVING RESIGNATION OF MEMBERSHIP WITH THE-MID IOWA PLANNING ALLIANCE FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

WHEREAS, the Mid-Iowa Planning Alliance For Community Development ("MIPA") is a nonprofit organization formed to obtain a designation through the U.S. Economic Development Administration as an Economic Development District; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Des Moines is a member of MIPA and pursuant to Article II. Section 2 of the MIPA Bylaws, a member may resign at any time by providing written notice and the City of Des Moines wishes to resign its membership.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the City Manager or his designee is instructed to execute documents necessary to facilitate the City's resignation of membership from MIPA.

MOVED by

to adopt. Seconded by ______

FORM APPROVED:

/s/Thomas G. Fisher Tr. Thomas G. Fisher Jr. Deputy City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE	~	-		
BOESEN	V			
GATTO	~			
MANDELBAUM		-		
SHEUMAKER				~
VOSS	V			
WESTERGAARD	V			
TOTAL	5	1		
IN . HAMA	thi	(ow	API	PROVED

CERTIFICATE

I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Kaura Baungartra

City Clerk